
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President 
Paul Lean 

 
130 Eagle Street N 
Fargo, ND 58103 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-234-0194 
(w) 701-446-5781 
(c) 701-261-6581 

leanp@fargo.k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President Elect 
Eric Olson 

 
121 Maplewood Dr. 
Gwinner, ND 58040 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-678-6842 
(w) 701-678-2492 
(c) 701-730-2018 

eric.olson@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vice President 
Tracey Heisler 

 
1120 22nd Street NW 

East Grand Forks, MN 
56721 

Phone Numbers: 
(h) 218-779-3021 
(w) 218-779-3021 
(c) 218-779-3021 

tracey.heisler@gfschools.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Immediate Past 
President 

Andy Braaten 
47 6th Street SE 
Carrington, ND 

58421 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-652-2398 
(w) 701-652-3136 
(c) 701-650-8590 

andy.braaten@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Past President 
Mike Kuhn 

 
211 5th Avenue SW 
Mandan, ND 58554 

 
 Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-663-1175 
 (c) 701-426-8863 

michael.kuhn@msd1.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Executive Secretary 

Randy Johnson 
 

701 Hiway Dr. Apt 9B 
Hazen, ND 58545 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-748-5634 
(w) 701-748-2345 
(c) 701-870-1064 

duck@westriv.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 

Secretary 
Scott Grochow 

409 7th Avenue SE 
Rugby, ND 58368 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-776-5201 
(w) 701-776-6854 
(c) 701-771-2709 

scott.grochow@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 

Secretary 
Bill Jansen 

410 7th Avenue SE 
Rugby, ND 58368 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-776-7758 
(w) 701-776-5201 
(c) 701-351-0844 

william.jansen@k12.nd.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Executive 
Secretary - Dakota 

Coach 
Lisa Strand 

1511 7th Avenue NE 
Thompson, ND 58278  
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-599-2620 
(w) 701-599-2765 
(c) 218-779-3404 

lisa.strand@tps-k12.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Membership 
Chairperson 
Karen Hardie 

2472 Lilac Lane 
Fargo, ND 58102 

 
Phone Numbers: 
(h) 701-237-5624 
(w) 701-446-5200 
(f) 701-446-5299 

hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us 

  
Lions’ Basketball 

Co-Chairs 
Michael Sorlie 

PO Box 5 
Gwinner, ND 58040 
Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-527-5273 
(h) 701-678-3823 

michael.sorlie@k12.nd.us 

 
Mike Hendrickson 
1408 57th Avenue S 
Fargo, ND 58104 
Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-367-6546 
(h) 701-367-6546 

hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us 

 
 
 
 
 

Shrine Football 
Chair 

Bill Lorenz 
1431 Chestnut Street 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Phone Numbers 
(c) 218-791-3121 
(h) 701-795-7818 

bill.lorenz@gfschools.org 

 
Optimists’ Volleyball 

Co-Chairs 

Lisa Strand 
1511 7th Avenue NE 
Thompson, ND 58278  
Phone Numbers: 
(c) 218-779-3404 
(h) 701-599-2620 

lisa.strand@tps-k12.org 

 
Tim Walstrum 

PO Box 402 
Kenmare, ND 58746 

Phone Numbers 
(c) 701-340-8221 
(h) 701-385-3376 

twallstrum@mykps.us 
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